CROSS COUNTRY

MID-SOUTHERN CONFERENCGE

2024 MID-SOUTHERN CONFERENCE GIRLS
CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP

Determined at the Mid-Southern Conference Meet on Saturday, October 12, 2024

hosted by Salem High School.

2024 MSC Girls Cross Country Final Team Scores Points

1  Corydon Central

2  Silver Creek

3  Brownstown Central
4  Charlestown

5 Austin

25

47

80

83

124
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6 Eastern NTS

7 North Harrison NTS
8 Salem NTS
9 Scottsburg NTS

NTS - No Team Score

2024 MSC Girls All-Conference Team

2024 MSC Girls Honorable Mention Team

Participant School Time

Katherine Hauner Eastern 20:31.08
Lilli Pavey Corydon Central 21:10.29
Ella Taylor Corydon Central 21:12.11
Lydia Wilkins North Harrison 21:14.58
Peri Leghart Corydon Central 21:21.65
Isabella Scott Silver Creek 21:28.69
Grace Duggins Silver Creek 21:32.92
Keegan Caudill Silver Creek 21:50.73
Kaylee Steward Brownstown Central 22:00.24
Shayla Angeles Charlestown 22:06.18
Abbigail Stephenson Salem 22:11.25



Cora Broom Corydon Central 22:48.04
Katie Eve Corydon Central 22:48.77
Participant School Time

Evelyn Sevilla Corydon Central 22:49.23
Trinity Cody Brownstown Central 22:55.39
Haelley Shearer Corydon Central 23:01.56
Victoria Snyder Charlestown 23:05.79
Reese McRae Silver Creek 23:10.03
Jaqueline Goodman North Harrison 23:41.20
Lana Wisler Brownstown Central 23:58.02
Ada Baerenklau Silver Creek 24:04.27

2024 MID-SOUTHERN CONFERENCE BOYS CROSS
COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP

Determined at the Mid-Southern Conference Meet on Saturday, October 12, 2024,
hosted by Salem High School.

2024 MSC Boys Cross Country Final Team Scores Points
1 Silver Creek 43

2 Brownstown Central 51



3  Corydon Central
4  Austin

5 Salem

6 Charlestown

7  North Harrison
8 Eastern

9 Scottsburg

NTS - No Team Score

2024 MSC Boys All-Conference Team

2024 MSC Boys Honorable Mention Team

Participant
Chance Ratliff
Shane Ratliff
Ryan Graham
Booker LaHue
Trey Smith
Brady Day
Rafe Wells

Eli Crockett

School
Brownstown Central
Brownstown Central
Silver Creek
Corydon Central
Silver Creek

Silver Creek

Salem

Brownstown Central

Time

16:15.88

16:30.10

16:52.04

17:01.32

17:13.90

17:15.59

17:26.50

17:33.54

55

110

121

144

173

218

NTS



Cameron Gemme
Isaac Hamilton
Gannon Mays
Kye Combs

Alex Smith

Participant

Cash Coffman
Brennan Shearer
Logan James
Jonas Meriweather
Damien Owens
lan Hartman

Dane Neafus

Christian Miller

Charlestown
Corydon Central
Austin

Corydon Central

Silver Creek

School

Corydon Central
Corydon Central
Silver Creek
Corydon Central
Brownstown Central
Austin

Silver Creek

Corydon Central

17:37.50

17:44.04

17:44.47

17:54.34

18:04.45

Time

18:22.76

18:28.58

18:40.60

18:54.98

19:03.55

19:06.38

19:08.11

19:10.21

CROSS COUNTRY HEAD COACH DIRECTORY:

Austin (Boys) - Chris Fugate / chrisfug1970@gmail.com

Austin (Girls) - Nicole White

Brownstown Central (Boys) - Bailey Mclntire
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Brownstown Central (Girls) - Kylee Wischmeier

Charlestown (Boys & Girls) - Jerry Doyle / jdoyle@wclark.k12.in.us

Corydon Central (Boys & Girls) - Daniel Love / loved@shcsc.k12.in.us

Eastern (Boys) - Brian Lerud

Eastern (Girls) - Sue Shipman / sshipman@ewsc.k12.in.us

North Harrison (Boys) - Jonathan Reynolds

North Harrison (Girls) - Josiah Badger

Salem (Girls) - Roger Bundy / Roger.Bundy@kimball.com
Scottsburg (Boys) - Matt Busick
Scottsburg (Girls) - Angela Busick

Silver Creek (Boys & Girls) - Curtis Persinger

CLICK HERE FOR MSC CROSS COUNTRY ARCHIVED
RECORDS
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